Utah High School Top 10 State Swim Performances

50-yard Freestyle

GIRLS

Time

Swimmer
Maddy Parker
Sara Watchorn
Jennifer Fredsall
Rachel Oyler
Rachel Oyler
Abbey Sorensen
Natalie Edge
Natalie Edge
Nicole Collard

Natalic Edge

Additional Classification Records
Hailey Pabst
Sophie Scoville

Drew Roper

Utah High School Top 10 State Swim Performances

100-yard Freestyle

GIRLS

Time
49.96
50.57
50.74
50.77
50.89
50.9

50.94
5111
5116

51.19

51.24
51.69
51.83

54.74

Swimmer
Maddy Parker
Maddy Parker
Rachel Oyler
Natalie Edge
Madison Parker
Nicole Collard
Maddy Parker
Natalie Edge
Natalie Edge
Heidi Hausknecht
Additional Classification Records
Sara Watchorn
Rachel Oyler
Haylee Tiffany

Drew Roper

Utah High School Top 10 State Swim Performances

200-yard Freestyle

GIRLS

Time
1:50.32
1:50.62
1:50.67
1:51.03
1:51.05
1:51.33
1:51.86
1:51.89
152.24

1:52.28

1:52.29

1:59.96

Swimmer
Amanda Barrett
Anna Crandall
Madison Parker
Heidi Hausknecht
Rachel Butler
Hailey Pabst
Sefilina Maile
Leilani Roberts.
Katelyn Andris
Madison Parker
Additional Classification Records
Amelia Draney

Alexa Pierce

School

OLY

RH

KHS

TIMP

TIMP

RVHS

MCHS

PGHS

MILL

School

OLY

SFHS

TIMP

KHS

SFHS

SFHS

KHS

KHS

COLTS

RH

TIMP

LPHS

MILL

School

BRI

SKY

SFHS

COLTS

MCHS

VIEW

TIMP

SKYR

SFHS

DHHS

GRND

Date Record

2/17/23 State/SA

2/8/97 3A

2/11/05

2/8/19

2/4/20

2/14/14

2/10/06

2/10/07

2/11/94

2/9/07

2/9/13 4A

2/17/23 6A

2/9/19 2A

Date Record

2/17/23 State/SA

2/18/22

2/8/19

2/10/07

2/14120

2/12/94

2/4/22

2/12/05

2/12/05

2/18/95

2/9/97 3A

2/10/17 4A

2/17/23 6A

2/9119 2A

Date Record

2/11/11 State/SA

2/10/06

2/14/20

2/12/94

1/25/19

2/3/12 4A

2/917

2/6/04

2/18/22 6A

2/4/22

2/3/12 3A

2/11/16 2A

BOYS

Time
20.53
20.60
20.69
20.74
20.79
20.83
20.83
20.86
20.87
20.89

20.89

21.17
21.17

21.69

BOYS

Time
45.13
4527
4531
4539
45.55
45.56
45.58
45.65
45.67

45.67

46.07

48.26

BOYS

Time

1:38.39
1:38.75
1:39.07
1:39.84
1:39.90
1:40.20
1:40.40
1:40.72
1:40.92

1:40.97

Swimmer

Evan VanBrocklin

Billy Betz

Cameron Green

Long Gutierrez

Cameron Green

Tres Huff

Evan VanBrocklin

Bill Neville

Sam Huff

Ozzie Gardner

Cameron Barney
Additional Classification Records

Joe Hughes

Dusty Ragland

Guil Ware

Swimmer

Evan VanBrocklin

Long Gutierrez

Long Gutierrez

Payton Plumb

Brigham Harrison

Jake Taylor

Jordan Tiffany

Billy Betz

Ozzie Gardner

Brian Christofferson
Additional Classification Records

David Lundberg

Guil Ware

Swimmer
Tanner Nelson
Payton Plumb
Long Gutierrez
Jake Taylor
Yan Dvorteskiy
Devin Bunnell
Devin Bunnell
Long Gutierrez
Jaron Nelson
Joe Beutler
Additional Classification Records
Lucas Hess

Will Jones

School

OLY

LOGAN

SPRV

BRI

SPRV

HHS

OLY

EAST

KHS

WL

CCHS

PCHS

TA

School

OLY

BRI

BRI

DHHS

TIMP

MCHS

LPHS

LOGAN

KHS

CYP

TIMP

TA

School

BHS

DHHS

BRI

MCHS

WEST

PGHS

PGHS

PCHS

SICHS

Date Record

2/18/22 State/SA

2/8/97 4A

2/14/20

2/8/13

2/8/19

2/7/98

2/4122

3/25/77

2/10/12

2/2/22

2/14/20 6A

2/9/90 3A

2/3/12 3A

2/7/20 2A

Date Record

12/17/21 State/5A

2/8/13

2/11/12 4A

2/7120

2/1017

217109

2/14/20 6A

2/8/97

2/15/03

2/8/18

2/24/79 3A

2/7/20 2A

Date Record

2/19/21 State/6A

2/7/20 4A

1/25/13 5A

1127/10

2/18/22

2/8/18

2/8/19

1/29/11

2/12/16

2/6/09

2/12/16 3A

2/11/22 2A



Utah High School Top 10 State Swim Performances

500-yard Freestyle
GIRLS

Time Swimmer
4:55.28 Katelyn Andrist
4:56.96 Amanda Barrett
4:59.05 K.C. Albiston
45938 Amelia Draney
4:59.51 Rachel Butler
5:00.41 Rachel Butler
5:0048  Makayla Cazier
5:00.96 Katelyn Andrist
5:01.09 Amelia Draney
5:02.38 Colleen MacWilliams
Additional Classification Records
5:02.94 Makayla Cazier
5:18.14 Julia Sanderson

Utah High School Top 10 State Swim Performances

100-yard Backstroke

GIRLS

Time Swimmer

53.45 Rhyan White

53.55 Rhyan White

53.79 Rhyan White

54.75 Rhyan White

55.07 Jade Garstang

55.21 Elliott Howe

5536 Jade Garstang

55.49 Elliott Howe

55.59 Jade Garstang

55.78 Makayla Cazier
Additional Classification Records

56.10 Rivers Johnson

56.11 Amelia Wolfgramm

57.83 Drew Roper

Utah High School Top 10 State Swim Performances

100-yard Breaststroke
GIRLS

Time Swimmer
1:02.09  Haley Altman
1:02.10 Sara Nicponski
1:02.44 Veronica Black
1:02.70 Emma Walker
1:03.01 Lily Plaudis
1:03.07 Veronica Black
1:03.48 Emma Walker
1:03.68 Lily Plaudis
1:03.73 Brianna Francis
1:03.84 Madeline Morgan
Additional Classification Records
1:04.02 Lily Plaudis
1:04.54 Pinar Donmez

1:09.51 Grace Smith

School

SKYR

MMHS

SKYR

DHHS

OLY

MMHS

RH

School

COLTS

COLTS

COLTS

MS

SKY

BNTF

BNTF

SKY

MMHS

JUDG

MILL

School

WASA

SKY

HIGH

COLTS

KHS

HIGH

COLTS

AHS

OLY

LCA

RH

Date Record
2/18/22 State/6A
2/12/11 5A
2/11/06

2/9/13 3A

2/8/19
11/3/17
117mn7
1/29/22
2/15/14

2/5/21 4A

2/12/16 4A

2/11/16 2A

Date Record

2/11/16 State/5A
2/9/18
2/917

2/13/15

2/18/22
2/8/19

2/18/22

2/14/20

2/17123

2/10/17 4A

2/14/20 6A
2/5/11 3A

1/24/19 2A

Date Record
2/1720 State/SA
2/10/07
2/17/23
2/14/20
2/8/19 6A
2/17/23
2/8/19
2/8/18
2/8/13

2/18/22

2/10/17 4A
2/10123 3A

2/8/19 2A

BOYS
Time
4:30.06
4:32.53
4:33.00
4:33.24
4:33.95
4:34.05
4:34.08
4:34.11
4:34.89

4:35.38

4:51.33

BOYS

Time
4825
48.63
48.71
48.76
49.13
49.37
49.39
49.49
49.56

49.74

51.32

BOYS

Time
5529
55.60
56.00
56.15
56.20
56.23
56.30
56.34
56.39

56.51

56.54
56.68

1:01.17

Swimmer
Tanner Nelson
Drew Bonner
Robby Miner
Evan VanBrocklin
Shawn Western
Darwin Anderson
Rick Morley
Yan Dvorteskiy
Evan VanBrocklin
Joe Beutler
Additional Classification Records

Benjamin Willmore

Swimmer
Jordan Tiffany
Bryce Broadhead
Ryan Garstang
Bryce Broadhead
Sean Honey
Will Jones
Jordan Tiffany
Jake Walters
Bryce Broadhead
Jordan Tiffany
Additional Classification Records

Jinwon Bailar

Swimmer
Jayden Hicken
Alexander Turney
Jack Saber
Bridger Sink
Jack Saber
Alexander Turney
Jack Saber
Tanner Nelson
Jayden Hicken
Bridger Sink
Additional Classification Records
Max Cannon
Max Cannon

Nathan Despain

School

BHS

OLY

OLY

SKYV

WEST

OLY

sc

RH

School

LPHS

LEHI

OLY

LEHI

TIMP

SICHS

LPHS

SKYV

LEHI

LPHS

PCHS

School

WASA

OLY

OLY

OLY

OLY

OLY

OLY

WASA

OLY

CVHS

CVHS

MILL

Date Record

2/19/21 State/6A

2/13/16 5A

2/13/10

1/20/22

2/4/12 4A

2/7120

3/26/77 3A

2/18/22

12/17/21

2/7/09

2/13/14 2A

Date Record

2/14/20 State/6A

2/17/23 5A

2/14/20

2/17/23

2/17/23

2/10/23 2A

1/25/20

2/8/19 4A

11/4/22

11/1/19

2/12/16 3A

Date Record

2/18/22 State/SA

2/19/21

2/18/22

2/18/22

2/19121

2/18/22

2/18/22

2/6/21 6A

2/19121

2/18/22

2/11/22 3A

2/12121 4A

2/719 2A



Utah High School Top 10 State Swim Performances

100-yard Butterfly

GIRLS

Time
54.61
54.86
54.97
54.97

55.04

57.42
5745

1:00.75

Swimmer
Lillian Moore
Ana Agy
Jade Garstand
Jennifer Fredsall
Rhyan White
Jade Garstang
Jade Garstang
Kimberly Welch
Rachel Oyler
Heidi Hausknecht
Additional Classification Records
Rivers Johnson
Christi Harris

Grace Smith

Utah High School Top 10 State Swim Performances

200-yard Individual Medley

GIRLS

Time

2:03.41
2:03.87
2:04.03
2:04.44
2:04.52
2:04.62
2:04.68
2:04.70
2:04.85

2:05.53

2:06.34
2:08.31

2:12.65

Swimmer

Rachel Butler

Rachel Butler

Brianna Francis

Veronica Black

Brianna Francis

Emma Walker

Sara Jayne Christiansen

Sara Jayne Christiansen

Zoe Phillips

Rhyan White
Additional Classification Records

Lily Plaudis

Amelia Draney

Grace Smith

School

SKY

LPHS

TIMP

COLTS

School

BRI

BRI

AHS

HIGH

AHS

COLTS

EAST

EAST

HIGH

COLTS

KHS

DHHS

RH

Date Record

2/14/14 State/4A

2/11/06 5A

2/17/23

2/12/05

2/9/18

2/17/23

2/18/22

2/14/09

2/8/19

2/10/96

2/14/20 6A

3/3/84 3A

2/12/21 2A

Date Record

2/8/19 State/SA

2/9/18

2/10112

2/17/23

2/713

2/14/20

2/3/06 4A

21207

2/13/14

2/917

2/8/19 6A

2/14/14 3A

2/8/19 2A

BOYS

Time
4771
47.74
48.15
48.66
48.68
48.83
48.89
49.12
49.16

49.19

49.37
49.84

49.91

BOYS

Time

1:48.75
1:49.28
1:49.79
1:50.03
1:51.50
1:51.55
1:51.74
1:51.85
1:52.11

1:52.31

Swimmer

Jordan Tiffany
Jordan Tiffany
Evan VanBrocklin
Jordan Tiffany
Long Gutierrez
Jordan Tiffany
Long Gutierrez
Evan VanBrocklin
Long Gutierrez
Evan VanBrocklin

Additional Classification Records

Matt Chamberlain
Corey Killpack

Anthony Puertas

Swimmer

Jordan Tiffany
Sean Honey

Evan VanBrocklin
Will Jones

Jordan Tiffany
Tanner Nelson
Jake Taylor

Evan VanBrocklin
David Lundberg

Jordan Tiffany

School
LP

LP
OLY
LPHS
BRI

LPHS

OLY
BRI

OLY

OLY
CYp

Maeser Prep

School
Lp
TIMP
OLY
SICHS
Lp
BHS
MCHS
OLY
TIMP

LPHS

Date Record

2/14/20 State/6A

2/8/19

2/18/22 5A

1/26/19

2/8/13

1/25/20

2/11/12

2/18/22

2/12/11

2/4/22

2/5/94 4A

2/25/78 3A

2/8/18 2A

Date Record

2/8/19 State/6A

2/17/23 5A

2/18/22

2/10123 2A

11/1/19

2/19/21

2/6/09 4A

2/4/22

2/23/79 3A

1/26/19



Utah High School Top 10 State Swim Performances

200-yard Medley Relay

GIRLS
Time Swimmers School
1:46.81 Anna Crandall Sara Nicponski Marnie Knoop Kristina Evans SKY
1:46.94 Akalia Bostock, Kate Hansen, Rachel Oyler, Katelyn Teng TIMP
1:47.11 Collen MacWilliams, Elaine Liu, Jade Garstand, Rachel Dalton SKY
1:47.13 Emma Strong, Joelle Hess Katie Hale Rozie Selznick PCHS
1:47.31 Annie Reichner, Kate Hansen, Rachel Oyler, Katelyn Teng TIMP
1:47.32 Taylar Hoton, Madeline Moran, Malia Matsumori, Eliza Arveseth ~ OLY
1:47.54 Taylor Hooton, Madeline Moran, Colleen MacWilliams, Daria Wozni OLY
1:47.56 Allison Sweney, Lucy Johnson, Jade Garstang, Rachel Dalton SKY
1:47.78 Rhyan White, Emma Walker, Madison Cutler, Makayla Harris COLTS
1:47.83 Mara Selznick Joelle Hess, Kendal House, Katie Hale PCHS
Additional Classification Records
1:49.02 Caitlin Romprey, Madison Dunlavy, Sarah Hansen, Trinity SchimbeckDHHS
1:50.00 Caroline Cooper, Angela Roberts, Sadie Peach-Leung, Ofa Fa WEST
1:56.56 Mary Kimmerle London Richards Alexa Pierce River Richards GRND
Utah High School Top 10 State Swim Performances
200-yard Freestyle Relay
GIRLS
Time Swimmers School
1:36.59 Natalie Edge Christie Bergesen Timbrell Huff Jennifer Fredsall KHS
1:36.97 Alexa Walters Lexi Stimpson Millie Miggin Megan Brimhall SKYV
1:37.61 Eliza Arveseth, Kaiya Lawson, Taylar Hooton, Maddy Parker OLY
1:37.87 Natalie Edge Christie Bergesen Timbrell Huff Jennifer Fredsall KHS
1:38.05 Natalie Edge Christie Bergesen Cindy Ludwig Timbrell Huff KHS
1:38.11 Rachel Dalton, Beca Bringard, Jade Garstand, Collen MacWilliams ~ SKY
1:38.18 Siena Senn Elise Beller Katie Hale Rozie Selznick PCHS
1:38.43 Catherine Woolston Hannah Siebach Kimberly Welch Taryn Toolson LPHS
1:38.46 Claire Kieffer, Addison Lay, Madi Christensen, Trevi Ogilvia WASA
1:38.51 Haylee Tiffany, Emme Brewer, Kennedy Bennett, Taylor Bennet ~ LPHS
Additional Classification Records
1:38.87 Akalia Bostock Kate Hansen Annie Jacob Rachel Oyler TIMP
1:45.10 Alexa Pierce Mary Kimmerle London Richards River Richards GRND
Utah High School Top 10 State Swim Performances
400-yard Freestyle Relay
GIRLS
Time Swimmers School
3:32.07 Natalie Edge Megan Raby Timbrell Huff Jennifer Fredsall KHS
3:32.09 Rachel Olyer, Annie Robison, Kate Hansen, Gracie Crandall TIMP
3:32.18 Lauren Greenwell, Kaiya Lawson, Taylar Hooton, Maddy Parker OLY
3:32.98 Anna Crandall K.C. Albiston Julie Lamb Kristina Evans SKY
3:33.14 Natalie Edge Maddie Stapley Timbrell Huff Jennifer Fredsall KHS
3:33.16 Gracie Crandall, Kate Hansen, Akalia Bostock, Rachel Oyler TIMP
3:33.29 Haylee Tiffany, Grace Wilson, Emme Brewer, Taylor Bennet LPHS
3:33.63 Audrey Miller Ali Dibble Claire Brooks Lillian Moore SKY
3:3438  Kately Price, Jessica Loyd, Quinn Stephenson, Rhyan White COLTS
3:34.43 Haylee Tiffany, Grace Wilson, Emme Brewer, Taylor Bennett LPHS
Additional Classification Records
3:34.82 Katie Hale Elise Beller Joelle Hess Rozie Selznick PCHS
3:53.26 Alison Puri, Ella Vitek, Isabelle Louis, Grace Smith RH

Date Record

2/10/06 State/SA

2/8/19

2/17/23

2/10/17 3A

2/14/20

2/18/22

2/19/21

2/18/22

2/9/18

2/12/16

1/25/19 4A

2/17/23 6A

2/9/17 2A

Date Record

2/12/05 State/SA

21917

2/17/23

2/14/04

2/11/06

2/3/23

2/12/16 3A

2/14/09

2/8/19

2/17/23 6A

2/10/17 4A

2/9/17 2A

Date Record

2/12/05 State/SA

2/14/20

2/17/23

2/11/06

2/14/04

1/25/19

2/17/23 6A

2/14/14 4A

219118

1/28/23

2/10/17 3A

2/8/19 2A

BOYS

Time

1:33.64
1:34.08
1:34.44
1:34.63
1:34.71
1:35.05
1:35.18
1:35.18
1:35.47

1:35.66

1:38.51

1:44.70

BOYS
Time
1:24.07
1:24.43
1:25.80
1:25.95
1:25.97
1:26.51
1:26.56
1:26.56
1:26.61

1:26.77

1:27.93
1:28.13

1:33.88

BOYS

Time

3:05.98
3:08.71
3:08.76
3:10.16
3:10.33
3:10.48
3:10.51
3:10.83
3:10.94

3:10.96

3:11.07
3:13.08

3:33.70

Swimmers
Will de la Gara, Bridger Sink, Alexander Turney, lan Conner
Will de la Gara, Bridger Sink, Alexander Turney, lan Conner

Tan Conner, Alex Turney, Evan Van Brocklin, Jack Saber

Ryan Garstang, Alexander Turney, Evan VanBrocklin, Bridger Sink

Brock Harries Jack Binder Parker Wiest Brian O'Neal

Josh Ries, Jordan Tiffany, Braden Tiffany, Jake Mickelson

Tan Conner, Bridger Sink, Alexander Turney, Jack Saber

Kevin Tu, Nicholas Skammes, Dash Springmeyer, Adam Sinclair

Rex Brunsdale, Josh Griener, Jordan Tiffany, Kevin Dew

Payton Plumb, Keegan Wawrzyniak, Ashton Anderson, Christian Rettie

Additional Classification Records
Benji Gillespie, Nico Morton, Matt Eagar, Levi Galaviz

Daryl Guymon Keldan Guymon Garret Stilson Nate Gilbert

Swimmers

Evan VanBrocklin, Jack Saber, Alexander Turney, Ethan Astle

Payton Plumb, Clristian Rettie, Ashton Anderson, Keegan Wawrzyniak

Evan VanBrocklin, Jack Saber, Alexander Turney, Jack Saber
Jordan Fletcher Josh Loomis Jake Chipman Jordan Spoerri
Bart Leeflang John Bekker David Johnson James Bekker
David Johnson David Monsen David Maasberg John Bekker

Payton Plumb, Alexander Haws, Hyatt Iverson, Ashton Anderson

Austin Mertz, Braxton Armstrong, Jordan Pugmire, Cameron Green

Mckay Chamberlain Mathew Beseris Max Trevino Adam Shelton

Drake Doyle, Austin Partridge, Gavin Smith, Bridger Nelson
Additional Classification Records

Jordan Tiffany, Johnny Condie, Boyd Abernethy, Bryant Karratti

Vincent Hess Lucas Hess Alex Yokubison Jinwon Bailar

Daryl Guymon Logan Cox Garret Stilson Nate Gilbert

Swimmers
Tan Conner, Ethan Astle, Jack Saber, Evan VanBrocklin
Drake Doyle, Austin Partridge, Gavin Smith, Bridger Nielson

Miles Moren, Will de la Garza, Abe Astle, Tan Conner

Payton Plumb, Gavin Crawford, Ashton Anderson, Keegan Wawrzyniak

Payton Plumb, Alexander Haws, Hyatt Iverson, Ashton Anderson

Miles Moran, Will de la Garza, Abe Astle, Tan Connor

Long Gutierrez Hunter O’Neal Brian O’Neal Brock Harries

Ethan Astle, Evan VanBrocklin, lan Corner, Ryan Garstang

David Johnson David Monsen David Maasberg John Bekker

Mason Childs Josh Tanner Nate Swallow Tom Ekstrom
Additional Classification Records

Josh Ries, Jake Mikelson, BradenTiffany, Bryant Karratti

Dan McClelland K.C. Shepherd Corey Killpack Rick Morley

Kaeden Higgs, Jaren Camp, Nathan Despain, Johnson Brayden

School

OLY

OLY

OLY

OLY

BRI

LPHS

OLY

SKY

LPHS

DHHS

™M

EMERY

School

OLY

DHHS

OLY

wJ

SKY

SKY

DHHS

SPRV

SKY

BRI

LPHS

PCHS

EMERY

School

OLY

BRI

OLY

DHHS

DHHS

OLY

BRI

OLY

SKY

SKY

LPHS

CYp

MILL

Date Record

2/18/22 State/SA

2/18/22

12/17/21

2/14/20

2/12/16

2/8/18 6A

2/19/21

217123

2/14/20

1/25/19 4A

2/10/23 3A

2/9/17 2A

Date Record

2/18/22 State/SA

1/25/19 4A

2/19/22

2/8/08

2/27/99

2/17/01

2/7119

2/14/20

2/13/15

2/17/23

2/8/18 6A

2/12/16 3A

2/9/17 2A

Date Record

2/18/22 State/SA

2/17/23

217123

2/8/19 4A

2/7/20

2/17/23

2/8/13

2/14/20

2/17/01

2/10/07

2/8/18 6A

3/26/77 3A

2/8/19 2A



